
Nominating Committee – Working Document – May 2022 
Committee Members:  Pastor Micheal Goetz (chair), Pastor Michael Taylor, Pastor Leandro Bizama, Ken Albertsen, Jenny Gann, Vicki Kahler,  

Steve Phillips, Kari Lange, Muriel Indermeuhle, Mike Werner 
 

All offices are for the period 2022 July 1 through 2024 June 30. 
The Pastors are an ex officio (by virtue of the office they hold) member of all committees. 

 

If you have any concerns or questions, please contact Jenny Gann at mjgann05@gmail.com or Pastor Goetz at michealgoetz@gmail.com. 
There are just a couple of ministry roles still being filled that will be included in a follow up report. 
 

Elders 
1. (1st Elder ) Eddie Schwisow 
2. Steve Eickmann 
3. Elliott Fortner 
4. Michael Gann 
5. Bill Hay 
6. Caleb Jahn 
7. Phil Jones 
8. Rob Kahler 
9. Robert Koorenny 
10. Eric Nelson  
11. Alex Rodriguez 
12. Dick Stenbakken 
13. Wes Williamson 

 
Deacons 

1. (Head) Ken Albertsen 
2. Byron Barber 
3. Willy Garman 
4. Jonathan Kincaid 
5. Gary Montoya 
6. Yahn Grabow 
7. Timm Eickmann 
8. Bob McConnell 
9. Bob Aitken 
10. Jamie Autry 
11. Dan Hansen 
12. Wayne Harlow 
13. Zeca Santana 
14. Paul Willis 
15. Mike Werner 
16. Steven Phillips 
17. Shawn Santana 

 
Deaconess 

1. (Head) Jenny Gann 
2. Muriel Indermuehle 

(Baptisms) 
3. Sherry Hay  
4. Gail Madonna  
5. Deena Friesen  
6. Mary Ann Romans 
7. Araceli Oden 
8. Elena Potter 
9. Ellen Potter 
10. Kari Lange 
11. Ada Swanson 
12. Audrey Pichot 
13. Rose Martinez  
14. Joanne Jones  
15. Cheri Barber 
16. Nancy Harlow 

17. Michelle Dennis  
18. Julie Damschroder  
19. Andrea Orrison  
20. Evie Chaddic 
21. Cheri Atwood 
22. Naomi Sigler (Communion 

only) 
23. Jenny Sigler (Communion 

only) 
 

Finance Committee 
1. (Chair) *Sarah Schwisow (Asst 

Treasurer)  
2. Sam Dennis  
3. Buster Downey  
4. *Teresa Johansen (Treasurer) 
5. *Micheal Goetz (Pastor) 
6. Ada Swanson  
7. Kathy Aitkin  
8. Possible Elder 

*positions are ex officio 
 
Adult SS Ministry 

Lindsey Santana 
 

Children’s SS Ministry 
Laura Jordan 

 
Board Members at Large 

1. Leave vacant until board is filled 
 

Co-Clerk 
1. Ellen Potter (Membership) 
2. Julia Hansen  
3. Sadie Torrez (Minutes) 

 
Asst Treasurer 

1. Rose Martinez  
2. Gail Madonna  
3. Ella Jean Albertsen  
4. Sherry Hay  
5. Sarah Schwisow  

 
HMS School Board 

1. (Chair) Codi Jahn  
2. Eric Sigler  
3. Jill Harlow  
4. Dan Hansen (HMS Finance Chair)  

5. Squeak Madonna  
6. Lief Sorensen 
7. Bob Aitken  
8. Mary Phillips (Home & School) 
9. *Carey Jordan (Principal) 
10. *Kari Lange (Vice Principal) 
11. *Aubrey Nelson (Treasurer) 
12. *Micheal Goetz (Pastor) 

*positions are ex officio 

Ministry Development Team 
1. Jenny Gann 
2. Vicki Kahler 
3. Mike Werner 
4. Ken Albertsen 
5. *Michael Goetz 
6. *Michael Taylor 
7. *Leandro Bizama 
*positions are ex officio 

 
Church Board 
Micheal Goetz (Pastor) 
Michael Taylor (Pastor) 
Leandro Bizama (Pastor) 
CA Chaplain:  
Kim Mehlenbacher (Major Improvement 

Committee) 
Alex Rodriguez (Pathfinders) 
Vicki Kahler (Adventures) 
Dave Oden (AV Ministry) 
Worship Committee: 
Carey Jordan (HMS) 
Don Reeder (Campion) 
Elders:  Eddie Schwisow, Dick 

Stenbakken, Rob Kahler,  Caleb Jahn, 
Elliott Fortner, Alex Rodriguez, Phil 
Jones, Steve Eickmann, Bill Hay, Wes 
Williamson, Michael Gann, Eric Nelson, 
Robert Koorenny 

Adult SS Superint.:  Lindsey Santana 
Children’s Min. Dir.:  Laura Jordan 
Clerk:   
Finance Chair:  Sarah Schwisow 
HMS School Board Chair:  Codi Jahn 
Head Deacon:  Ken Albertsen 
Head Deaconness:   Jenny Gann 
Communications Committee member 
(Member at Large) 
(Member at Large) 
All Church Board positions are ex officio 

except for the 2 Members at Large  


